

1st on A/c Bill

Name to work—

1

Situation of work—

Agency by which work is executed—

Date of measurement—

No. and date of agreement.

(These four lines should be repeated at the commencement of the measurements relating to each work.)

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
Correct Road: - Construct Road from PWD					
Khajeclich chowk to Chiknotwa					
via Bishampur under					
MMWSX (km)					
Agency: -					
Rabindra Narayan Kumar					
vill - Guldarn, p.o - Kailam, p.s -					
Kalyampur, Dist - Samastipur					
Bihar					
Agreement No -					
24-SBD/2019-20 MMWSX (km)					
Date of Commence -					
16.01.2020					
Date of Completion: -					
15.01.2021					
Agreement value Rs					
8559,654.00					
Rate: -					
2.67% below					
Date of Measurement: -					
19.03.2020					
① Pro & fixing working B.M & pillar					
- do - do - all complete job					
09 Nos					09 Nos.
② Clearing & grubbing of Road					
1m/1 - do - do - all complete job					
2x10x25m x 1.75				=	875.00m ²
2x12x25m x 1.80				=	1080.00m ²
2x11x25m x 1.70				=	935.00m ²

Continuation C.O 2890.00m²

Ethiopian Bill

49

Sch. XLV—Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
Name of work:— Constn of Road from PWD					
Khaledik check to Chiknotwa					
via Bishampur under Amboya (km)					
Agency: Rabintra Narayan Kunwar					
Agreement No— 29 SBD/2019-20					
Agreement value R 85,59,654-00					
Date of Commencement 16.01.2020					
Date of Completion— 15.01.2021					
Date of Retest Completion— 22.12.2020.					
Date of Entry:—					
Rate:— 2.67% below					
Further measurement					
Nil					
<u>Calculation</u> 05/04/21 JE <u>Signature</u> 10.4.21 					
Abstract of work					
1/1 Prob fixing working B.M. pillar					
—d—d—d all complete job					
p- 40, 09 Nov 19 2453.62 each R 22083.00					
2/2 clearing & grubbing at Race/land					
—d—d—d all complete job					
p- 40, 0.3946 Hec @ R 49496.20/Hec 19531.00					

Continuation Qo R 41,614.00

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
			B.C.B		41,614.00
3/3 Dismantling of existing structure					
B/W - d-o - d-o all complete job					
P-40,	20.29 m ³	@	228.72 / m ³	Rs	16077.00
4/4 Dismantling of existing structure					
P.W - d-o - d-o all complete job					
P-40,	2.58 m ³	@	398.10 / m ³	Rs	1027.00
5/5 Removing H-pipe up to 900 mm					
- d-o - d-o all complete job					
P-40,	15.00 m ³	@	228.68 / m ³	Rs	3430.00
6/6 Excavation for Road way (Box cutting) - d-o - d-o all complete job					
P-40,	48.225 m ³	@	74.10 / m ³	Rs	3573.00
7/7 Construct Embankment with deposit soil - d-o - d-o all complete job					
P-40 & 41,	48.225 m ³	@	29.52 / m ³	Rs	1423.00
8/8 Construct Embankment with local 1000 m - d-o - d-o all complete job					
P-41,	415.40 m ³	@	175.11 / m ³	Rs	72,791.00
9/9 Construct Embankment with local 100 m - d-o - d-o all complete job					
P-41,	1661.60 m ³	@	139.90 / m ³	Rs	2,32,458.00
Continuation					Rs 3,72,343.00

Sch. XLV—Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
			B.F R		3,72,243.00
10/10 Construct Sub grad & should dar -					
-d-d- all complete job					
P-41	10	23.00 m ³ @ 17.675/m ³ R			1,80,815.00
11/11 Construct G.S B gnd with 15/m & cls in					
B.T -d-d- all complete job					
P-41		729.36 m ³ @ 3015.94/m ³			21,99,706.00
12/12 Pro, laying & spreading WBM Gr. 3					
-d-d- all complete job					
P-41		288.319 m ³ @ 3742.09/m ³			10,78,916.00
13/13 Pro & applying Primer coat with					
SS-1 - d-d- all complete job					
P-42		3844.25 m ² @ 41.82/m ² R			1,60,767.00
14/14 Pro & applying Tack coat with					
RS-1 -d-d- all complete job					
P-42		3844.25 m ² @ 14.18/m ² R			54,511.00
15/15 Pro, laying & rolling 20 mm thick					
MSS -d-d- all complete job					
P-42		3844.25 m ² @ 204.61/m ² R			7,86,572.00
16/16 Construct G.S B gnd with 15/m & d/s					
inpec -d-d- all complete job					
P-42		13.22 m ³ @ 3015.94/m ³			39,871.00
			ce R		48,73,501.00

Continuation

Sch. XLV—Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
			B.F.R	48,	73,501:00
17/12 Pro. laying & spreading WBM for 3					
do. do. all complete job					
P-42, 35.438m ² @ R 3742.09/m ²					32,612:00
18/18 Continuation - reinforced RCCM30					
do. do. all complete job					
P-42, 75.60m ² @ R 7487.15/m ²					5,66,029.00
19/19 Pro. laying 100 A B.E. Soling beside					
do. do. all complete job					
P-53, 125.00m ² @ R 472.48/m ²					59060.00
20/21 Pro & fixing RCCMIS grade Ordinary					
K.M. post do. do. all complete job					
P-43, 02 Nos @ R 2389.89 each					4779.00
21/22 Pro & fixing RCCMIS grade 200m					
post do. do. all complete job					
P-43, 05 Nos @ R 63 2.38 each					3162.00
22/23 Pro & fixing Cautionary & Mandatory					
sign do. do. all complete job					
A/23 600mm equilateral triangle					
P-43, 08 Nos @ R 3283.89 each					26,271:00
B/24 600x450mm rectangular					
P-43, 10 Nos @ R 4295.44 each					42,954.00
				00 R	57,08,368.00

Continuation

Sch. XLV—Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
			B.F. R	57	08,368.00
23/25 Pro & laying flat applied Road					
Marking - do - do - all complete job					
P-43	203.00 m ²	735.40/m			49,286.00
24/26 Pro & applying hot applied Road					
Marking - do - do - all complete job					
P-43,	25.00 m ²	820.58/m ²			20,515.00
25/27 Pro & laying log of m m 65 x 26 lines					
beard - do - do - all complete job					
P-44	05 Nos of 10750.97 each				53,755.00
CID work					
26/28 E/W excavation in foundation					
- do - do - all complete job					
P-44	59.60 m ²	260.59/m ²			15,531.00
27/29 Pro permit in foundation for					
- do - do - all complete job					
P-44,	9.178 m ²	5929.84/m ²			54,424.00
28/30 Pro permit in Sub-structure -					
- do - do - all complete job					
P-44,	67.98 m ²	6792.37/m ²			4,58,687.00
29/31 Pro & laying RCC NP 3 1000 mm d					
H.P. - do - do - all complete job					
P-44,	15.00 m ²	3662.81/m ²			54,942.00
			CID R	65	15,508.00

Continuation

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
			B.F.B	65	15,508.00
30/32 Painting two coats on parapet wall					
— do — do all complete job					
P-44 & 45. 41.28 m ² @ 95.64/m ² R					3948.00
<u>R.C. Slab Cut</u>					
31/33 E/W excavation in foundation					
— do — do all complete job					
P-45. 74.32 m ³ @ 260.59/m ³ R					19367.00
32/34 Sand filling in foundation					
— do — do all complete job					
P-45. 0.95 m ³ @ 449.06/m ³ R					427.00
33/35 Pro pcc m15 in foundation					
— do — do all complete job					
P-45. 10.79 m ³ @ 5929.84/m ³ R					63,983.00
34/36 Pro pcc m15 in foundation tier					
— do — do all complete job					
P-45. 47.26 m ³ @ 5929.84/m ³ R					2,79,983.00
35/37 Pro pcc m15 in substructure					
— do — do all complete job					
P-45. 22.686 m ³ @ 6418.99/m ³ R					1,45,641.00
36/38 Pro R.C. pcc M20 in substructure					
— do — do all complete job					
P-45 & 46. 6.672 m ³ @ 6797.37/m ³ R					45,352.00
			W of	70	74,189.00

Continuation

Sch. XLV—Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
			B.F.F.	70,	74,189.00
37/39 Pro RCC M25/m Deck slab					
— do — do all complete job					
P-46	3.686 m ²	@	78 44.91/m ²		28916.00
38/40 S.F.P HYSD bar reinforcement					
— do — do all complete job					
P-46	0.4904 m ²	@	54 436.95/m ²		26698.00
39/41 Procilling Joints with Sealing					
— do — do all complete job					
P-46	12.00 m	@	35.19/m		422.00
40/42 Pro Weep holes in abt & R/W					
— do — do all complete job					
P-46	24 Nos	@	100.20 each		2592.00
41/43 Painting two coats on parapet wall					
— do — do all complete job					
P-46	26.56 m ²	@	95.60/m ²		2539.00
				R. 71,	35,361.00
42/45 Add GST @ 12%				+	8,56,243.00
43/46 Add GST @ 1%				+	71,354.00
				R	80,62,958.00
Less 2.67% As per Agreement				-	2,15,281.00
				R	78,47,677.00
Less Previous Payment				-	61,39,330.00
				R	17,08,347.00
Chunglun					
05/04/24					
Continuation					

Continuation

10467
me